Hardin County Water District No. 1

Serving Hardin County for Over 60 Years

1400 Rogersville Road Radcliff, KY 40160

April 6, 2022

Mr. Todd Giles Kentucky Division of Water Louisville Regional Branch 9116 Leesgate Rd. Louisville, KY 40222

SUBJECT: Certified Operator for the City of West Point, KY

Mr. Giles,

Hardin County Water District No. 1 has an agreement with the City of West Point, KY to provide certified operator assistance for their systems.

In the absence of a certified operator at the City of West Point for their Water Distribution System and Wastewater system, District personnel will be overseeing and responsible party of record for the State regulatory agencies. The District will utilize Justin Metz (AI–76215) as the certified wastewater treatment, collections and distribution operator.

My certification information is as follows: WW Treatment IV – 19408 WW Collection IV – 29305 Water Distribution IV - 68701

If you have any questions, concerns or need for further information please let me know.

Sincerely,

Justin Metz, Operations Manager, HCWD1

Cf; Mr. Stephen Hogan, General Manager, HCWD1 Mr. William Ash, Mayor, City of West Point